
NEWSLETTER 

A message from the 

PRINCIPAL 
Dates for Your 

DIARY 

Hello everyone,  

 

What a short half-term that has been, but 

filled with great events including the VE 

day celebrations!  

 

A big well done to Y6 for their hard work 

during SAT’s week and leading up to the 

week. The children all tried their best and 

showed great resilience and determina-

tion over the four days with a fantastic 

attitude and effort. We recognise that 

children have many skills which SATS do 

not test and we recognise that always and 

are very proud of them.  

 

After half term Y4 will be completing the 

multiplication tables check and Y1 will be 

completing the phonics screening check. It 

is important that children in these year 

groups attend each day of the first week 

back. 

  

With the warmer, sunnier weather we 

have had, and hope to have next half term, 

can children please  have suncream ap-

plied at home before school and bring a 

cap or hat for outside (please label this 

clearly with their name) along with their 

water bottle which they can refill during 

the day.  

   

Mrs K Benton 

Principal 

Friday 23rd May 2025 
Break up for Half Term  
 
Monday 2nd June  
Return to school for Summer 2  
 
Thursday 5th June  
Reading Café  
 
Tuesday 10th June 
Y1 Hearing Screen NHS Audiology 
 
Thursday 12th June 
Reading Café 
 
Friday 13th June 
Reception eye tests NHS Ophthalmology  
 
Thursday 19th June 
Reading Café 
 
Friday 20th June 
Inset Day 
 
Thursday 26th June 
Reading Café 
 
Thursday 3rd July 
Reading Café 
Book Bus at School 
Family Picnic 
 
Wednesday 9th July  
KS1 Sports Day 
 
Thursday 10th July 
Reading Café 
KS2 Sports Day  
 
Friday 11th July  
Reception Sports Day  
 
Thursday 17th July 
Reading Café 
Leavers Party 
 
Friday 18th July 
Leavers Assembly 
Break up for the end of the school year 
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Sports Days  
 

Wednesday 9th July - KS1 (Year 1 and Year 2) 

Thursday 10th July - KS2 (Year 3, Year 4, Year 

5 and Year 6) 

Friday 11th July - EYFS (Reception) 



SUMMER 21/22  |  TQEA Newsletter 

This Month’s Focus - Emotions 

2 Jubilee Newsletter   
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Our class activities  

VE Day Celebrations  

 



Lunch Menu  
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Lunch Menu  
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Polite reminder: Scooters 

and bikes must be walked 

into school from the school 

gates.  

Please be considerate 
to our neighbours and 

children  
 

The safety of our pupils and families 
holds the highest priority for us. 
PLEASE help us to keep everyone 
safe by parking appropriately and 
safely.  



Club Timetable 
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 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Lunchtime Y3 Football Y4 Football Y5 Football Y6 Football   

After School 
Times Table Club 

Y4 
 

Mini Trampoline 

Club  

Sports Coach 

  

ATTENDANCE 
 
Reminders: 
 Absences must be notified by 9am by phone call or email  
 Please notify the office in advance of any appointments - to be able to code this as medical we have 

to have confirmation of the appointment.  
 The doors close at 8.50am and any child arriving after this time will receive a L code. 
 If your child arrives after 9.20am, they will receive a U code which will affect their attendance. 
 Please ensure children arrive on time as being late disrupts not only their learning but that of the 

whole class.  
 Children must be collected on time at the end of the day - if you are running late due to exceptional 

circumstances please call the office by no later than 2..45pm  
 
 

Children with attendance 
below 90% will become 
categorised as persis-
tently absent (PA).  
 
Missing school will make 
your child fall behind in 
lessons and will impact 
on their academic pro-
gress. If your child’s at-
tendance has dropped 
below 95%, school will 
make contact to raise 
concerns and offer sup-
port.  
 
An attendance letter will 
be sent and school will 
no longer approve ab-
sences unless medical 
evidence is submitted.  
 
 



JUB-postbox@attrust.org.uk 

01922 710357  

jubilee.attrust.org.uk 

@AcademyJubilee 

Tintern Crescent, Bloxwich, Walsall 

West Midlands, WS3 2SQ  
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Inset Days 2024/25       

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Friday 29th November 2024 – Trust PD day 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Friday 28th March  

Friday 20th June 2025- Trust PD day 

Monday 21st July 2025 

  OPEN CLOSE 

      

Summer Term 2024 Monday 8th April Friday 24th May 

  Monday 3rd June Monday 22nd July 

      

Autumn Term 2024 Monday 2nd September Friday 25th October 

 Monday 4th November Friday 20th December 

   
 Spring Term 2025 Monday 6th January Friday 14th February 

 Monday 24th February Friday 11th April 

   
Summer Term 2025 Monday 28th April Friday 23rd May 

  Monday 2nd June Monday 21st  July 

Dates 2024/25 


